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Eumﬂm@ Vehicle History Report™

2012 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
EXPRESS CUTAWAY

G4500 X 1 Service history record
VIN: 1GB6G5BG2C1160459

CUTAWAY

6.0L V8 F OHV 16V u At least 1 open recall
FLEX FUEL

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

B 14 Detailed records available

[IZ 109,348 Last reported odometer reading

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1GB6G5BG2C1160459

US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/2/24 at
8:55:11 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.
[HINEAIY x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Summary

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated
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Manufacturer Recall

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1GB6G5BG2C1160459

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule Recall Reported

dealer service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

[IAEN x] Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

XAl x| Detailed History

Date Mileage Source

04/09/2012 1 Tom Naquin Chevrolet
Nissan Cadillac
Elkhart, IN

574-293-8621
tomnaquin.com
48/5.0
268 Verified Reviews
@ 259 Customer Favorites

06/13/2012 1,923 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV005448153-3

07/18/2012 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

07/05/2013 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV

No Data Reported

Summary

No Problem

No Problem

Comments

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Transmission fluid changed

Title issued or updated

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
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05/08/2014

07/05/2014 53,052

07/23/2014

07/09/2015 81,240

07/20/2015

07/06/2016 96,774

07/20/2016

12/22/2017

04/06/2023

General Motors

Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Nevada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Las Vegas, NV
Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Nevada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Las Vegas, NV
Nevada
Inspection Station
Las Vegas, NV

Nevada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Las Vegas, NV

Nevada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Las Vegas, NV

General Motors

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/1GB6G5BG2C1160459

Manufacturer Emission recall issued
Transport Canada# 14002
Recall #N140096 OXYGEN SENSOR
FRACTURE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall.

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed
Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed
Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed
Registration issued or renewed

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23V247
Transport Canada# 99999
Recall #N222386050 LEFT SIDE B-
PILLAR WIRE HARNESS FIRE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information
about this recall.

© Learn more about this recall
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AN

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle
safety exists in certain 2003-2023 Chevrolet Express Cutaway and GMC Savana Cutaway
incomplete vehicles. These vehicles are equipped with an unused circuit that a final-stage
manufacturer may elect to use to install an optional rear HVAC system.

If the final-stage manufacturer leaves the circuit's connectors or cut wires unsealed,
exposure to moisture or contamination may, over time, cause corrosion. In rare cases,
this could result in high current draw through the circuit at the vehicles' lower left side B-
pillar. Unintended release of excessive heat from the circuit may pose a risk of a vehicle
fire and increase the risk of injury.

Remedy: The rear HVAC blower motor circuit(s) at the left side B-pillar will be properly
sealed to prevent moisture exposure.

05/31/2024 109,348 Nevada Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Vegas, NV
Title #NV017052001-9

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

HINGIEI x| Glossary

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX [ @cArFaxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/2/24 8:55:11 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2012 CHEVROLET
EXPRESS vehicle (VIN: 1GB6G5BG2C1160459), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 9/2/24 at 9:55 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Nata
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